
TOWN OF EMERALD ISLE

Board of Commissioners

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

Meeting Date: March 13, 2018 Agenda Item #: 7

Title: Proclamations / Public Announcements

 

 

Brief Summary:

Proclamation In Honor of The Emerald Isle Parrott Head Club - "Service, Volunteerism, and Fun"

EIPD Lifeguard Host Housing Program

Golf Cart Safety / Regulations Class - Friday, March 16 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Festival Kids' Rides - Friday, March 16 - 5 pm - 10 pm - Emerald Plantation Shopping Center

27th Annual St. Patrick's Festival - Saturday, March 17 - 9 am - 6 pm - Emerald Plantation Shopping Center

Police Educating the Public (PEP) - Tuesday, March 20 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room

Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee - Wednesday, March 21 - 9 am - Community Center

Coffee With A Cop - Thursday, March 22 - 9 am - 4Js Coffee and Bakery

Easter Eggstreme - Saturday, March 24 - 10 am - 12 noon - Community Center

Golf Cart Safety / Regulations Class - Saturday, March 24 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room

Golf Cart Advisory Meeting - Monday, March 26 - 3 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Planning Board Regular Meeting - Monday, March 26 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Dog Park Development Committee Meeting - Wednesday, March 28 - 3 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

Beach Driving Closed - 9 pm Thursday, March 29 - 5 am Monday, April 9

Good Friday Holiday - Friday, March 30 - Town Offices Closed, Community Center Closed

Golf Cart Safety / Regulations Class - Saturday, April 7 - 10 am - Town Board Meeting Room

Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting - Tuesday, April 8 - 6 pm - Town Board Meeting Room

4th Annual Bike The Banks - Saturday, May 5 - 8 am - Community Center

 

 

Suggested Motion:

No formal action required.

Originating Department / Individual: Attachments:

Eddie Barber, Mayor 1 Parrott Head proclamation
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Motion By: Carried:

ACTION TAKEN:

ITEM TO BE CONSIDERED

BACKGROUND


